



NEWS RELEASE

Primary Contact: Dan McCrea, Director of Business Services
608-676-5482 x 2404

Clinton Community School District announces 2017-18 Student Fee Schedule

June 20, 2017 – CLINTON, WI – at its June meeting the Board of Education reviewed the proposed 2017-18 student fee schedule and approved the administrative proposal, notably the reductions in athletic participation fees and the increases in school lunch fees as mandated by the USDA National School Lunch Program.

Middle School athletic participation fees are scheduled to decrease from \$26.00 per participant per season, \$52.00 per family per season to \$10.00 per participant with no family max per season.

High School athletic participation fees are schedule to decrease from \$41.00 per participant per season, \$82.00 per family per season to \$25.00 per participant with no family max per season. The primary rational for lowering athletic participation fees is to increase student participation.

Additionally, as the district is a participant in the National School Lunch Program (NSLP) it is required to annually review its lunch prices to insure pricing equity amongst participants. The NSLP paid lunch equity tool revealed a necessity to raise existing lunch prices by a dime at each school. Lunch prices for the 2017-18 school year will be: \$2.20 at the elementary; \$2.45 at the middle school and \$2.55 at the high school.

New for the 2017-18 school year will be the district’s breakfast program offered to elementary, middle and high school. The breakfast program is a component of the National School Lunch Program and similar to the district’s lunch program it is self-supporting and operates independently of the local tax levy.

2017-18 Student Fee Schedule	
<u>Student Book Rental Fee (by grade)</u>	<u>Summer School Fees</u>
4K 1/2 day \$ 8.00	Non-Resident per course \$ 50.00
Grades K-5 \$ 22.00	<u>Athletic User Fee</u>
Grades 6-8 \$ 32.00	MS per sport season \$ 10.00
Grades 9-12 \$ 44.00	HS per sport season \$ 25.00
<u>Lunch Prices</u>	Co-Op Hockey \$ 25.00
Grades K-4 \$ 2.20	<u>Athletic Season Tickets</u>
Grades 5-8 \$ 2.45	Student, Grades 5-8 \$ 40.00
Grades 9-12 \$ 2.55	Family \$ 75.00
Adults \$ 3.25	<u>Outdoor Ed Programs</u>
<u>Breakfast - all Grade Levels</u>	6th Grade Camp \$ 100.00
<u>Milk (per 1/2 pint, all milk)</u>	<u>Other High School Fees</u>
\$ 0.25	Parking \$ 50.00
<u>Juice</u>	
\$ 0.25	

###

DISTRICT OFFICE
112 Milwaukee Road
P.O. Box 566
Clinton, WI 53525
608.676.5482

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
301 East Street
P.O. Box 70
Clinton, WI 53525
608.676.2211

MIDDLE SCHOOL
115 Milwaukee Road
P.O. Box 559
Clinton, WI 53525
608.676.2275

HIGH SCHOOL
112 Milwaukee Road
P.O. Box 566
Clinton, WI 53525
608.676.2223